

Resolution No. 105

Honoring Sally Lieber for Her Leadership in Bay Restoration and Outstanding Service to the Authority

Whereas, during her tenure in the State Assembly representing Mountain View, Sunnyvale, Cupertino, and San Jose, Sally Lieber authored AB 2954 in 2008, creating the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority (Authority); and

Whereas, she served as an informal advisor to the Authority from 2009 to 2017; and

Whereas, she served on the Authority's Advisory Committee from 2017 to 2021, by appointment of the Authority's Governing Board; and

Whereas, while serving on the Mountain View City Council, she represented the South Bay on the Authority's Governing Board from 2021 to 2022, by appointment by the Association of Bay Area Governments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority hereby acknowledges and extends profound appreciation to Sally Lieber for her dedication to the cause of San Francisco Bay restoration, her leadership in the creation of the Authority, and her many years of outstanding service to the Authority.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of the San Francisco Bay Restoration

Authority at its meeting on March 3, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: Governing Board Members	Gorin, Holman, Hahn, Gioia
NOES: Governing Board Members	
ABSENT: Governing Board Member	'S
ABSTAIN: Governing Board Membe	ers

John Gioia

John Gioia, Vice Chair

I, Paul Johnson, Clerk of the Governing Board of the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Board of the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority at its meeting of March 3, 2023, which Resolution is on file in the office of this regional governmental entity.

Paul Johnson

Paul Johnson, Clerk